Matthew S. Willis Register of Deeds Harnett County, NC

Electronically Recorded

06/02/2022 12:29:52 PM NC Rev Stamp: \$550.00

Book: 4153 Page: 1577 - 1579 (3) Fee: \$26.00

Instrument Number: 2022101942

HARNETT COUNTY TAX ID # 071602 0110 06 & OTHERS

06-02-2022 BY: TC

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Paice lucitude 140. Of 1002 012000, The	02 01108; 07160201109; 07602 01110	
Verified by County on the day	of,20	
Ву:		
Mail/Box to: GRANTEE		
This instrument was prepared by: D.R. Wells Law, PLLC, 65	Glen Road, PMB 646, Garner, NC 27529	
Brief description for the Index: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5, 2.87 acre	s, MB 2022, Page 151	
THIS DEED made this day of, 2	0, by and between	
GRANTOR	GRANTEE	
Danny Denning and wife, Alice Denning	On Top Building Company, LLC	
967 Denning Rd.	2393 Twin Acres Road	
Angier, NC 27501	Clayton, NC 27520	
Corporation or partnership. The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall is singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by	nclude said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include context.	
C 1 11idemti	on paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has	
and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and conve condominium unit situated in Harnett County, North Carolin	William the Change in tee ample, an time of	
and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convector condominium unit situated in Harnett County, North Carolin SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A	a and more particularly described as follows:	
condominium unit situated in Harnett County, North Carolin SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A The property hereinabove described was acquired by Granto	p unto the Grantee in fee simple, an that corner by page and more particularly described as follows: PART HEREOF. r by instrument recorded in Book 3086 page 965-968.	
condominium unit situated in Harnett County, North Carolin SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A The property hereinabove described was acquired by Granto	a and more particularly described as follows: PART HEREOF.	

NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © Revised 7/2013 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association North Carolina Bar Association - NC Bar Form No. 3 North Carolina Association of Realtors, Inc. - Standard Form 3

DOC# 2022101942

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the	foregoing as of the	tay and year first abo	ve written.
	L	D B	(SEAL)
(Entity Name)	Print/Type	e Same: Danny Donn	ing
	0.1	· 1	(OFAT)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:		Cua Del	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type	e Name: Alice Dennir	ng ,
Rv.			(SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Typ	e Name:	
			(SEAT)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Daint/Tem	a Nama:	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Typ	e Name.	
State of North Carolina – County of North Carolina – County of State of the County and			
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and	State aforesaid, certi	fy that Danny Dennin	g and Alice Denning personally
anneared before me this day and acknowledged the due ex	ecution of the foreg	oing instrument for t	ne purposes therein expressed.
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this 61 st d	ay of May	, 2000	
My Commission Expires: 12/21/2026		Millan	(lan
My Commission Expires. 10101 1000	· ·	Notary Publi	c
		Control of the second	
		Y CLARK	
	System Carried St.	y Public	
	North	Carolina	
	Johnsto	on County	
Date:	A STATE OF THE STA		
State of North Carolina – County of			
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and	State aforesaid, certif	fy that	
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this	day of	, 20	
My Commission Expires:		Notary Publi	ic
	•		,
The foregoing Certificate(s) of	:C1	tored at the data and	time and in the Book and Page
is/are certified to be correct. This instrument and this certishown on the first page hereof.	inicate are duly regis	iered at the date and	time and in the book and rag
Register of	Deeds for		ounty
By:	Deputy/Assis	tant -Register of Deed	ds

DOC# 2022101942

EXHIBIT "A"

BEING ALL OF Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, as shown on that map titled, "Minor Subdivision – 2.87 Acres Total" for Danny F. Denning and Alice B. Denning, dated February 15, 2022, prepared by Streamline Land Surveying, Inc., and recorded in Map Book 2022, Page 151 of the Harnett County Registry, to which map reference is hereby made for a more particular description.